PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4835677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS RECORDED ON REEL 041866 FRAME 0108 AND REEL 041887 FRAME 0038

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE DETECTION GROUP, INC.	02/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DETECTION GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	440 N. WOLFE ROAD MS#124,	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15135471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-548-6284

Email: DDEAN@NATHLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: 35528U-JLM-DD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35528U-JLM-DD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JERALD L. MEYER	
SIGNATURE:	/JERALD L. MEYER/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ChangeOfAssigneeAddress_cute_35528U#page1.tif

PATENT 504788945 REEL: 045416 FRAME: 0599

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:

SLEVIN et al. Conf. No.: 9023

Appl. No.: 15/135,471 Examiner: PATEL, DHAVAL V

Filing Date: April 21, 2016 Art Unit: 2631

Title: FACILITY COMMUNICATION INFRASTRUCTURE

NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT RECORDED on April 5-6, 2017, REEL/FRAME: 041866/0108 and 041887/0038 for

THE DETECTION GROUP, INC.

Commissioner for Patents Attention: Assignment Branch

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Commissioner:

Please change the assignee address for *THE DETECTION GROUP, INC.* from:

Old address: 974 Commercial St, Suite 101

Palo Alto, California 94303

To the

New address: 440 N. Wolfe Road MS#124,

Sunnyvale, CA 94085

The Examiner is welcomed to telephone the undersigned attorney if he has any questions or comments.

Respectfully submitted,

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Date: February 22, 2018 /Jerald L. Meyer/

Jerald L. Meyer, Reg. No. 41,194

Customer No. 20529

NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

112 S. West Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 Tel: 703-548-6284; Fax: 703-683-8396 JLM/dd

RECORDED: 02/22/2018 REEL: 045416 FR

PATENT REEL: 045416 FRAME: 0600